- Amendment submitted by Mayor Adam 4-14-2010

Amendment to Rose Quarter / Memorial Coliseum resolution

36777

New proposed text highlighted in yellow; Other text is in existing resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Portland City Council accepts the recommendation of the Rose Quarter Development Project Stakeholder Advisory Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Portland City Council requests the Portland Development Commission to act as its agent and issue a Request for Proposals in accordance with the Stakeholder Advisory Committee's recommendation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Portland City Council requests the Portland Development Commission further refine the base case scenario that will be used as a point of comparison when evaluating full proposals.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that following submission of the Proposals and further deliberation, the SAC will submit a recommendation on their selected proposal for the renovation or adaptive reuse of the Memorial Coliseum, for Council consideration.